
0-9

11 lessons learned from building 
two model railroads, Apr p52

50 years and 2 houses, Aug p40

A

ABCs of DCC power district man-
agement, Oct p50

Add shadows to structures with 
paint, Sep p50

Adding onto a second deck, Aug 
p48

Another round: MR returns to the 
Beer Line, Jan p32

Appalachian scenes along the 
B&O, Mar p44

Ask MR 
How are auto-racks loaded? 
Oct p18 
How can I protect track from 
rockslides? Feb p26 
How did sand houses operate? 
Mar p20 

How to use a scale rule, Apr p30 
How were the Big Boys deliv-
ered? Jan p22 
Spotting differences in tank 
cars, May p18 
What font to use for depot 
signs? Sep p18 
What makes a hopper “offset”? 
Jun p20 
What’s a lift frog? Nov p22 
What’s on the front of a Berk-
shire’s stack? Aug p18 
Where is Canadian spelled with 
an “e”? Jul p18 
Where were concrete phone 
boxes used? Dec p18

B

Ball, Don 
Build dispatcher and operator 
desks, Oct p45

Ballasting main lines and sidings, 
Jul p36

Benchwork and track for the Beer 
Line addition, Feb p36

Bennett, Bob 
Model a trailer home scene, 
Sep p36

Best of the Badger state, The, Dec 
p52

Besougloff, Neil 
See Editorials

Big and busy on the Pennsy, Nov 
p32

Birdsong, Pete 
Build a wiring harness, Feb p54

Boehlert, Paul 
Build a layout in a weekend, 
Sep p26 
Layout In A Weekend update, 
Oct p40 
Shelf track plan for a switching 
line, A, Feb p64

British Columbia Ry.’s Fort St. 
John Sub, Nov p55

Build a layout in a weekend, Sep 
p26

Build a modern grade crossing, 
Apr p84

Build a single-point turnout, Jul 
p48

Build a wiring harness, Feb p54

Build dispatcher and operator 
desks, Oct p45

Building a portable staging fiddle 
yard, Mar p38

Building a vintage wooden freight 
car kit, Dec p36

Butts, Gary 
How to build an operating 
switch stand, Jul p52

C

Capturing the Midwest in HO 
scale, May p40

Carpenter, Bruce 
Signal system to fit any rail-
road, A, Apr p66

Cartoons
Matteo, Matt: Jan, Feb, Mar, 
Apr, May, Jun, Jul, Aug, Sep, 
Oct, Nov, Dec

Casting plaster walls for a scratch-
built structure, Oct p24

Chasing the MR&T, Apr p40
Coal and steel for Rod Stewart’s 

masterpiece layout, Jun p42

INDEX
Volume 84 • January-December 2017

© 2017 Kalmbach Publishing Co., 21027 Crossroads Circle, P.O. Box 1612, Waukesha, WI 53187-1612. No part of this volume 
may be reprinted without the specific permission of the publisher.

Cartoons
Construction articles
Cover photos

Layout descriptions
Obituaries
Operation

Prototype drawings
Railroad You Can Model, A
Techniques

Technology
Track plans

Using the index: Most feature material has been indexed at least three ways – once by title, again under 
the author’s last name, and finally by subject, usually falling under at least one of the MR subject categories.

Italics indicates an author’s name (or a photographer, under Trackside Photos).

MR subject categories:

Ask MR
DCC Corner
Editorials (From the Editor)
Heritage Fleet

News & Products
N Scale Insight
On Operation
Product Reviews

Step by Step
Trackside Photos
Trains of Thought

MR departments:

January February March April May June

July August September October November December

Ballasting main lines and sid-
ings, Jul p36 
Make a tripod holder for your 
smartphone, May p56 
See also Step by Step

Scenic showcase, A, May p32
Scratchbuild a locomotive shell 

from styrene, Jan p54
Scratchbuild a lumberyard from 

styrene, Mar p52
Seckler, Robert

Model railroad is never done, A, 
Dec p28

Sethian, John 
Big and busy on the Pennsy, 
Nov p32

Shelf track plan for a switching 
line, A, Feb p64

Shoot photos like this with an 
iPhone, Nov p42

Signal system to fit any railroad, 
A, Apr p66

Simple route selection, Jul p39
Snell, M.R.

How to model repaired hop-
pers, Sep p32 
Model a MOW boxcar, Aug p53
Model an aluminum billet load, 
Mar p35

Søeborg, Pelle
Build a modern grade crossing, 
Apr p84 
Capturing the Midwest in HO 
scale, May p40 
Composing a realistic bridge 
scene, Dec p44 
Shoot photos like this with an 
iPhone, Nov p42 
See also Step by Step

Sprague, Bob 
CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34
Two railroads in one bedroom,
Jan p62 
Union Pacific’s Spine Line in
HO and N, Apr p72 
See also Railroad You Can 
Model, A

St. Laurent, Ron 
Mount a switch motor horizon-
tally, Jun p56

Sticky stucco, Dec p41
Step by Step

1940s cement mixers from 3-D 
printed parts, Jun p24 
Detail a boxcar interior, Nov
p26 
How to customize a Quonset 
hut, Jan p28 
How to make better-looking
trees, Aug p22 
How to model tall grass easily, 
Feb p32 
How to weather without an 
airbrush, Dec p24 
Kitbashing an early B&O wag-
ontop boxcar, Sep p22
Make a hill from foam peanuts, 
Oct p22 
Make a pipe load from plastic 
and stripwood, Apr p36 
Model partial loads to enrich 
operations, Mar p26 
Replace warped handrails on an 
HO scale diesel, May p22 
Upgrade a Varney kit, Jul p24

Stover, Brooks
Scratchbuild a locomotive shell 
from styrene, Jan p54

Swanson, Carl 
Coal and steel for Rod Stewart’s
masterpiece layout, Jun p42

T

Take your best shot, Nov p46
Taylor, Andrew 

Model a modern log-grasping 

lift, Jun p53
Techniques

11 lessons learned from build-
ing two model railroads, Apr 
p52 
Add shadows to structures with 
paint, Sep p50 
Ballasting main lines and sid-
ings, Jul p36 
Build a wiring harness, Feb p54 
Freelanced paint schemes from 
factory-painted models, Feb p42 
Mount a switch motor horizon-
tally, Jun p56
Realism tips for beginners, Mar 
p28 
Shoot photos like this with an 
iPhone, Nov p42 
Sticky stucco, Dec p41 
Take your best shot, Nov p46
Track 101, Jul p28
Upgrading older turnouts, Jul 
p32 
Use natural soil and rocks in 
scenery, Sep p52
See also Step by Step

Technology
ABCs of DCC power district 
management, Oct p50 
Future of model railroading, 
The, Apr p52 
Not quite a drop-in decoder, 
Nov p28 
Simple route selection, Jul p39

Track 101, Jul p28
Track plans

CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34
Shelf track plan for a switching 
line, A, Feb p64 
Tracks in the street, Oct p30
Two railroads in one bedroom,
Jan p62 
Union Pacific’s Spine Line in
HO and N, Apr p72 
See also Railroad You Can 
Model, A

Tracks in the street, Oct p30
Trackside Photos (italics indi-

cates photographer)
Allen, John, Apr p105 
Angell, Dale, Feb p81 
Boardman, Terence, Mar p74
Boyd, Gary, May p69
Boyd, Robert A., Feb p80 
Brennecke, Paul, Aug p69 
Brookey, David, Jan p80
Brooman, Eric, Feb p78 
Cook, Don, Jan p81 
Daniel, Tom, Feb p80
Danneman, Mike, Apr p103 
Diamond, John, Jul p70 
Dodge, Andrew, Nov p70
Dolkos, Paul, May p69, Nov p68
Dupler, Barry, Dec p76 
Fleming, Harold, May p69 
Foreman, Ron, Dec p74 
Gale, David, Jul p71 
Gasparik, Lee, Sep p64 
Glancy, Gerry, Jul p70 
Glenz, Aury, Dec p77
Hausen, Bob, Jul p71 
Hegge, Bob, Apr p108 
Hoover, Gary, Apr p105 
Kahne, Paul, Sep p64 
Kampe, Paul, Jan p78 
King, Ben, Apr p102 
Kirkwood, Ken, Jan p80 
Larson, Paul, Apr p109 
Lewis, Dan, Apr p108 
MacDonald, Lou, Jun p73 
Malmborg, Rolf, Nov p70 
Marsh, Lee, Mar p72, Jun p73 
Matitz, John, Sep p66 
McIver, Steve, Jun p72
McLeod, Dave, Nov p71 
Moses, R.D., Oct p66 
Nash, Weldon, Oct p66 
North American Prototype 

Modelers club, Sep p66 
Olson, John, Feb p80
Örneholm, Flemming, Apr p106 
Puffer, Seth, Aug p68 
Rabbitt, Mike, Nov p68 
Raseni, Davide, Jan p81, Oct 
p67 
Ravenscroft, Kenny, Mar p74
Ridgeway, Dale, Dec p77
Roverud, Greg, Dec p77 
Ryan, Pat, Jun p70
Sassi, Lou, Mar p75 
Sassi, Lou, Jul p68 
Scenic Lines Modelers club, 
Jul p70 
Scheef, Bill, Dec p76 
Schmidt, Art, Apr p102 
Shinnie, Greg, Aug p66 
Smith, Joe, Mar p75 
Søeborg, Pelle, Apr p106 
Stetz, Jon C., Feb p81 
Strebel, Steve, Feb p81 
Ströver, Thorsten, Aug p68
Sundance Central club, Jul p68 
Thomas, Glyn, Sep p66 
Thompson, Mat, Oct p64 
Tricker, Michael, May p66, Oct 
p66 
Twin Cities Model Railroad
Museum, Jan p78 
Vance, Rod, May p68
Walz, Richard, Sep p67
Weixl, Don, Nov p70
Zuback, Bill, Apr p104

Trains of Thought
“Are you Tony?” Jun p82
Balancing progress and enjoy-
ment, Dec p86 
Fighting the clicker wars, Sep 
p78 
Finding your comfort zone, 
Nov p82 
Have a Plan B for your model-
ing era, Mar p86 
Pragmatic prototype modeling, 
May p78 
Modeling ambassador, A, Feb
p90 
Model railroads are a time 
machine, Apr p118 
Modeling from memories, Jul 
p82 
Multiple deck design, or ‘rinse 
and repeat’, Aug p78 
That spot on the ground, Jan 
p90 
Variety from a second-hand
Rose, Oct p78

Two railroads in one bedroom,
Jan p62

Tylick, Mike
Model simple utility poles, Oct 
p38

U-V

Union Pacific’s Spine Line in HO
and N, Apr p72

Upgrading older turnouts, Jul p32
Upgrading streamlined passenger 

cars, May p26
Upstate New York in 1948, Feb

p46
Use natural soil and rocks in scen-

ery, Sep p52
Using multiple techniques to build 

a cement plant, Jun p34

W-X-Y-Z

White, Eric 
Another round: MR returns to 
the Beer Line, Jan p32 
Benchwork and track for the 
Beer Line addition, Feb p36 
Not quite a drop-in decoder, 

Nov p28 
Building a vintage wooden 
freight car kit, Dec p36 
Using multiple techniques to 
build a cement plant, Jun p34
See also Step by Step

Wills, Keith
See Heritage Fleet

Z scale in a closet, Nov p50
Z scale piece of the USA in 

France, A, Aug p30

Now on ModelRailroader.com

The 2005-2017 annual indices are 
available as PDFs under The Magazine 
tab at www.ModelRailroader.com. 
For a searchable index of articles in 
Model Railroader and other model and 
prototype  railroad publications, visit     
www.index.mrmag.com.

P32456



Composing a realistic bridge 
scene, Dec p44

Conquering Cajon in HO scale, 
Jan p46

Construction articles: Layouts 
and modules
Adding onto a second deck, Aug 
p48 
Another round: MR returns to 
the Beer Line, Jan p32 
Benchwork and track for the 
Beer Line addition, Feb p36 
Build a layout in a weekend, 
Sep p26 
Building a portable staging 
fiddle yard, Mar p38 
Composing a realistic bridge 
scene, Dec p44 
Tracks in the street, Oct p30 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: 
Miscellaneous  
Build a modern grade crossing, 
Apr p84 
Build a single-point turnout, 
Jul p48 
Build dispatcher and operator 
desks, Oct p45 
How to build an operating 
switch stand, Jul p52 
Make a tripod holder for your 
smartphone, May p56 
Model a modern log-grasping 
lift, Jun p53 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: Rolling 
stock and locomotives
Building a vintage wooden 
freight car kit, Dec p36  
How to model repaired hop-
pers, Sep p32 
Model a MOW boxcar, Aug p53 
Model an aluminum billet load, 
Mar p35 
Scratchbuild a locomotive shell 
from styrene, Jan p54 
Upgrading streamlined passen-
ger cars, May p26 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: Scenery 
How to model a river channel, 
Mar p41 
How to model realistic rock 
outcroppings, Jun p50 
Making a multimedia highway 
overpass, May p50 
Model a trailer home scene, 
Sep p36 
Model simple utility poles, Oct 
p38 
Model tracks in dirt and cin-
ders, Jul p40 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: Structures
Casting plaster walls for a 
scratchbuilt structure, Oct p24 
How to model a big industry, 
Apr p78 
Model a large station using 3-D 
printing, Aug p24 
Model stock pens along a fascia, 
May p36 
Modeling a compact diesel 
service terminal, Jan p40 
Scratchbuild a lumberyard 
from styrene, Mar p52 
See also Step By Step

Cordaro, James F. 
Build a single-point turnout, 
Jul p48

Cover photos
Crise, Steve: Jun 
Dolkos, Paul: Oct, Nov 
Mindheim, Lance: Mar 
Sassi, Lou: Feb, Aug, Sep 
Søeborg, Pelle: May, Dec 
Zuback, Bill: Jan, Apr, Jul

CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34

D

DCC Corner
Commons, grounds, and DCC, 
Sep p56 
Dual engines with a WOW-
Sound decoder, Jul p58 
Getting the most from auto-
matic functions, May p58 
Going Full Throttle with a Lok-
Sound decoder, Apr p90 
Installing a LokSound decoder 
in a vintage Kato locomotive, 
Oct p56 
Keeping short circuits at bay, 
Jun p60 
New sound for an old brass 
steamer, Jan p66 
Power supply considerations for 
DCC, Dec p58 
Operating with DCC sound, 
Feb p66 
Seven tips for better solder con-
nections, Aug p56 
Turnout control with accessory 
decoders, Nov p60 
Working with DCC cables, Mar 
p62

De Candido, Rick 
Building a portable staging 
fiddle yard, Mar p38

Dodge, Andrew 
Model stock pens along a fascia, 
May p36 
Use natural soil and rocks in 
scenery, Sep p52

Dolkos, Paul J. 
Take your best shot, Nov p46 
Tracks in the street, Oct p30

E

Editorials
Celebrate the hobby journey, 
Jan p8 
Circles, figure numbers, and 
our buddy Lou, Jun p8 
Connecting with the early days 
of the hobby, Dec p8 
Enough theory, where do I put 
the wires? Sep p8 
Guess who built another incred-
ible layout? May p8 
Keeping your hobby hoard 
manageable, Jul p8 
‘Layout In A Weekend,’ we 
hardly knew ye, Nov p8 
Layout names from a more 
playful era, Aug p8 
Model railroading present, past, 
and future, Apr p8 
Thinking about layouts, Feb p8 
Realism? Use white paint, Mar 
p8 
When anything is possible, Oct 
p8

F-G

Freelanced paint schemes from 
factory-painted models, Feb p42

Foltz, Bob 
Adding onto a second deck, 
Aug p48

Future of model railroading, The, 
Apr p52

Grivno, Cody 
Benchwork and track for the 
Beer Line addition, Feb p36 
How to model a big industry, 
Apr p78
See also News & Products
See also Step by Step

H

Hamm, Bob 
Re-enacting Rio Grande narrow 
gauge, Sep, p40

Heidt, Jim 
Upstate New York in 1948, Feb 
p46

Heritage Fleet 
Finding ghosts in old layout 
photos, Apr p33 
Fine locomotives inspired fine 
models, Feb p30 
How Märklin’s Gauge 1 became 
modern LGB large scale, Oct 
p20 
S scale has a split personality, 
Dec p22 
When O scale traction was 
popular, Aug p20 
Where are all the passengers?, 
Jun p23

How to build an operating switch 
stand, Jul p52

How to model a big industry, Apr 
p78

How to model a river channel, 
Mar p41

How to model realistic rock out-
croppings, Jun p50

How to model repaired hoppers, 
Sep p32

Howard, Raymond 
Casting plaster walls for a 
scratchbuilt structure, Oct p24

I-J
Illes, Les 

Conquering Cajon in HO scale, 
Jan p46

Javier, Christian 
British Columbia Ry.’s Fort St. 
John Sub, Nov p55 
See also, Railroad You Can 
Model, A

K

Kawala, Dana 
Making a multimedia highway 
overpass, May p50
See also Product Reviews 
See also Step by Step

Kelly, Jim
 See N Scale Insight
Kingsnorth, Bob 

Freelanced paint schemes from 
factory-painted models, Feb p42 
Model a large station using 3-D 
printing, Aug p24

Kirkpatrick, Douglas 
New England railroading in a 
small space, Mar p58

Klimoski, Thomas 
Modeling a compact diesel 
service terminal, Jan p40

Koester, Tony
11 lessons learned from build-
ing two model railroads, Apr 
p52 
Add shadows to structures with 
paint, Sep p50 
Upgrading older turnouts, Jul 
p32 
See also Trains of Thought

L

LaGuardia, Pete 
Simple route selection, Jul p39

Lamoureux, Scott 
Scenic showcase, A, May p32

Layout descriptions (by owner 
and name) 

Ahnapee & Western RR (S), 
Dec p52 
Baltimore & Ohio Ridgley Divi-
sion (HO), Mar p44 
Beer Line (HO), Jan p32 
Blank, Larry: Ahnapee & West-
ern RR (S), Dec p52 
Boehlert, Paul: Layout In A 
Weekend (HO), Sep p26, Oct 
p40 
Cale, Bear Mountain & Har-
risonville (Z), Nov p50 
Canadian National Ashcroft 
Sudivision (N), May p32  
Central Vermont RR (HO), Mar 
p58 
Claremont Docks RR (HO), Jul 
p42 
Denver & Rio Grande Western 
(HO), Feb p58 
Dutchess & Hudson Valley RR 
(HO), Dec p28 
Elwell, Dick: Hoosac Valley RR 
(HO), Aug p40  
Grand Street & Three Rivers 
RR (HO), Jun p42 
Gulf, Illinois & Rocky Moun-
tains RR (Z), Aug p30 
Hamm, Bob: Iron Gorge Subdi-
vision (HOn3), Sep p40 
Heidt, Jim: Ogdensburg & 
Norwood Ry., Northern Division 
(HO), Feb p46 
Hoosac Valley RR (HO), Aug 
p40 
Illes, Les: Santa Fe Eastern 
(HO), Jan p46 
Iron Gorge Subdivision (HOn3), 
Sep p40 
Layout In A Weekend (HO), Sep 
p26, Oct p40 
Lamoureux, Scott: Canadian 
National Ashcroft Sudivision 
(N), May p32 
Lloyd, Howard R.: Claremont 
Docks RR (HO), Jul p42 
Merillot, Jean-Baptiste: Gulf, 
Illinois & Rocky Mountains RR 
(Z), Aug p30 
Miller, Ed: Denver & Rio 
Grande Western (HO), Feb p58 
Milwaukee, Racine & Troy 
(HO), Apr p40 
Mitchell, Dave: Central Vermont 
RR (HO), Mar p58 
Model Railroader staff: Beer 
Line (HO), Jan p32; Milwaukee, 
Racine & Troy (HO), Apr p40 
Morse, Jim: Oregon Middle 
Division (N), Jun p28 
Ogdensburg & Norwood Ry., 
Northern Division (HO), Feb 
p46 
Oregon Middle Division (N), 
Jun p28 
Ridgeway, Dale: Baltimore & 
Ohio Ridgley Division (HO), 
Mar p44 
Pennsylvania RR Nassau Divi-
sion (HO), Nov p32 
Santa Fe Eastern (HO), Jan p46 
Sargent, Vern: Cale, Bear 
Mountain & Harrisonville (Z), 
Nov p50 
Seckler, Robert: Dutchess & 
Hudson Valley RR (HO), Dec 
p28 
Sethian, John: Pennsylvania RR 
Nassau Division (HO), Nov p32 
Søeborg, Pelle: Union Pacific 
Daneburg Subdivision (HO), 
May p40 
Stewart, Rod: Grand Street & 
Three Rivers RR (HO), Jun p42 
Union Pacific Daneburg Subdi-
vision (HO), May p40

Layout In A Weekend update, Oct 
p40

rains Line, 

angent, 

rains Line, Aug 

-

-

-

-

-

Product Reviews: Miscellaneous
BlueRail Trains App upgrade,
BlueRail Trains, Sep p63
Evolution DCC starter set with 
DCS210 command station and 
DT500 throttle, Digitrax, May 
p62 
Flextrack, Z, Atlas, Dec p72 
Just Plug vehicles, HO, Wood-
land Scenics, Jul p65 
Lococruiser DCC decoder, ANE
Model, Jan p75 
Static grass products: grass 
tufts, Pro Grass Micro Applica-
tor, static grass, Peco, Feb p72
TrainClap 2000 audio DCC
controller, Trainovations4you, 
Apr p98 
True-Scale couplers, N, Micro-
Trains Line, Mar p70

Product Reviews: Structures
Red Owl grocery store, HO, 
Menards, Aug p64 
Work shed, N, HO, O, Wood-
land Scenics Built & Ready, 
Jun p67

Product Reviews: Traction 
President’s Conference Commit-
tee streetcar, HO, Bachmann,
Aug p60

Product Reviews: Train sets
Metropolitan Transportation
Authority R17 subway car set, 
HO, MTH, Apr p94 
NJ Transit Bombardier ALP-
45DP and multilevel commuter 
cars, HO, Atlas, Jul p60

Prototype drawings
Casting plaster walls for a 
scratchbuilt structure, Oct p24 
Plans for a distinctive trackside 
shed, Jan p60

Puckett, Larry 
ABCs of DCC power district 
management, Oct p50 
See DCC Corner 
See Product Reviews

R

Rail-marine showcase, A, Jul p42
Railroad You Can Model, A 

British Columbia Ry.’s Fort St.
John Sub, Nov p55 
CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34
Union Pacific’s Spine Line in
HO and N, Apr p72 
See also Track plans

Realism tips for beginners, Mar 
p28

Re-enacting Rio Grande narrow 
gauge, Sep, p40

Rickaby, Dave
Best of the Badger state, The, 
Dec p52 
Rio Grande trough the West,
Feb p58

Ridgeway, Dale
Appalachian scenes along the 
B&O, Mar p44

Rio Grande trough the West, Feb
p58

Roseman, V.S.
Upgrading streamlined passen-
ger cars, May p26

Russell, Harold W. 
Plans for a distinctive trackside 
shed, Jan p60 
See also Prototype drawings

S

Sargent, Vern
Z scale in a closet, Nov p50

Sassi, Lou 
50 years and 2 houses, Aug p40 



Composing a realistic bridge 
scene, Dec p44

Conquering Cajon in HO scale, 
Jan p46

Construction articles: Layouts 
and modules
Adding onto a second deck, Aug 
p48 
Another round: MR returns to 
the Beer Line, Jan p32 
Benchwork and track for the 
Beer Line addition, Feb p36 
Build a layout in a weekend, 
Sep p26 
Building a portable staging 
fiddle yard, Mar p38 
Composing a realistic bridge 
scene, Dec p44 
Tracks in the street, Oct p30
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: 
Miscellaneous  
Build a modern grade crossing, 
Apr p84 
Build a single-point turnout, 
Jul p48 
Build dispatcher and operator 
desks, Oct p45 
How to build an operating 
switch stand, Jul p52 
Make a tripod holder for your 
smartphone, May p56 
Model a modern log-grasping 
lift, Jun p53 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: Rolling 
stock and locomotives
Building a vintage wooden 
freight car kit, Dec p36 
How to model repaired hop-
pers, Sep p32 
Model a MOW boxcar, Aug p53
Model an aluminum billet load, 
Mar p35 
Scratchbuild a locomotive shell 
from styrene, Jan p54 
Upgrading streamlined passen-
ger cars, May p26 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: Scenery 
How to model a river channel, 
Mar p41 
How to model realistic rock 
outcroppings, Jun p50 
Making a multimedia highway 
overpass, May p50 
Model a trailer home scene, 
Sep p36 
Model simple utility poles, Oct 
p38 
Model tracks in dirt and cin-
ders, Jul p40 
See also Step By Step

Construction articles: Structures
Casting plaster walls for a 
scratchbuilt structure, Oct p24 
How to model a big industry, 
Apr p78 
Model a large station using 3-D 
printing, Aug p24 
Model stock pens along a fascia, 
May p36 
Modeling a compact diesel 
service terminal, Jan p40 
Scratchbuild a lumberyard 
from styrene, Mar p52 
See also Step By Step

Cordaro, James F. 
Build a single-point turnout, 
Jul p48

Cover photos
Crise, Steve: Jun 
Dolkos, Paul: Oct, Nov 
Mindheim, Lance: Mar 
Sassi, Lou: Feb, Aug, Sep 
Søeborg, Pelle: May, Dec
Zuback, Bill: Jan, Apr, Jul

CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34

DCC Corner

De Candido, Rick 

Dodge, Andrew 

Dolkos, Paul J. 
Take your best shot, Nov p46
Tracks in the street, Oct p30

Editorials

Apr p52
Grivno, Cody 

Leone, Gerry 
Sticky stucco, Dec p41

Lloyd, Howard R. 
Rail-marine showcase, A, Jul 
p42

M

Make a tripod holder for your 
smartphone, May p56

Making a multimedia highway 
overpass, May p50

Matteo, Matt
 See Cartoons
Merillot, Jean-Baptiste 

Z scale piece of the USA in 
France, A, Aug p30

Miller, Hal 
See Editorial

Mindheim, Lance 
Future of model railroading, 
The, Apr p52 
Realism tips for beginners, Mar 
p28

Model a large station using 3-D 
printing, Aug p24

Model a modern log-grasping lift, 
Jun p53

Model a MOW boxcar, Aug p53
Model an aluminum billet load, 

Mar p35
Model a trailer home scene, Sep 

p36
Model railroad is never done, A, 

Dec p28
Model simple utility poles, Oct 

p38
Model stock pens along a fascia, 

May p36
Model tracks in dirt and cinders, 

Jul p40
Modeling a compact diesel service 

terminal, Jan p40
Morse, Jim 

Pacific Northwest empire, Jun 
p28

Mount a switch motor horizon-
tally, Jun p56

N

News & Products
Beer Line takes first, Feb p11 
Freight cars dominate at Train-
fest, Feb p10 
Gulliver’s Gate opens, Jul p10 
Locomotives, layout control big 
in Orlando, Nov p10 
Meet the MR staff in Orlando, 
Aug p10 
New managing editor at MR, 
Oct p10 
Plenty of variety at 2017  
Amherst train show 
Trainfest 2017, Feb p10 
Trainfest 2017, Nov p10 
TrainLife.com purchases Pelle’s 
layout, Dec p11

New England railroading in a 
small space, Mar p58

Nipkow, Kim 
Model tracks in dirt and cin-
ders, Jul p40

Not quite a drop-in decoder, Nov 
p28

N Scale Insight
Body-mounted couplers on 
auto-racks, Nov p24 
Bringing engines back from the 
dead, Jan p26 
Derailments of the curious kind, 
Jul p22 
Easier access to an N scale 
sneak track, Mar p24 
Horseshoe curves work better 
in N scale, May p20 

Little paint can improve N scale 
ready-to-run freight cars, A, 
Sep p20

Nulton, Roger 
How to model realistic rock 
outcroppings, Jun p50 

O

Obituaries
 Preiser, Horst, Feb p11
On Operation 

Bombers, Decks, and Cement 
Heads, Dec p78 
Excursions and passenger spe-
cials, Feb p76 
Dispatching with track war-
rants, Aug p 65 
Fulfilling the role of conductor, 
Mar p71 
Have clocks become too fast? 
Nov p72 
Identifying which train just 
went by, Jun p69 
Poetry and purpose of opera-
tions, The, Jan p76 
Put Rule 93 to work on your 
layout, Jul p67 
Train orders and Form D’s, May 
p57 
Was Al Kalmbach a railroader? 
Apr p100 
What’s special about instruc-
tions? Sep p68 
Where the 21st century meets 
the 19th, Oct p68

Operation
Signal system to fit any rail-
road, A, Apr p66

Otte, Steven 
Scratchbuild a lumberyard 
from styrene, Mar p52 
Track 101, Jul p28 
See also Ask MR 
See also Trackside Photos

Oxnard, Thomas 
How to model a river channel, 
Mar p41

P-Q

Pacific Northwest empire, Jun p28
Pete, John “Boomer” Jr. 

Chasing the MR&T, Apr p40
Plans for a distictive trackside 

shed, Jan p60
Popp, David 

See Step by Step
Product Reviews: Cars, freight

36-foot double-sheathed boxcar,
HO, Accurail, Aug p62
40-foot AAR boxcar, HO, Wm.
K. Walthers Inc., Nov p67
40-foot combination-door box-
car, HO, Accurail, Dec p70
50-foot boxcar, HO, Rivarossi,
Jan p74
62-foot bulkhead flatcar, HO,
Wheels of Time, May p64
Baltimore & Ohio wagontop
hopper, HO, Spring Mills Depot,
Jun p66
FMC 5,077-cubic-foot boxcar,
N, Atlas, Feb p75
FMC 5,347-cubic-foot boxcar,
HO, Atlas, Sep p62
General American Transporta-
tion Corp. 3500 Dry-Flo covered
hopper, N, Atlas, Jun p68
General American Transporta-
tion Corp. 4180 Airslide covered
hopper, N, Micro-Trains Line,
Mar p69
Gunderson Maxi-IV well car, O,
Atlas O, Mar p68
National Steel Car Corp. 4550

cylindrical covered hopper, HO, 
Wm. K. Walthers Inc., Jul p64 
Norfolk Southern class G86-R 
Top Gon coal gondola, N, Atlas, 
Apr, p99 
Pullman-Standard 50-foot 
boxcar, N, Micro-Trains Line, 
Dec p68 
Pullman-Standard PS-1 Mini 
Hy-Cube boxcar, HO, Tangent, 
Sep p63 
Soo Line 7-post boxcar, N, Fox 
Valley Models, Jul p66 
Southern Pacific class G-100-22 
gondola, HO, ExactRail, Nov p67 
Thrall 53-foot corrugated-side 
gondola, HO, Wm. K. Walthers 
Inc., Feb p74 
TTX 70-foot Husky-Stack well 
car, N, Micro-Trains Line, Aug 
p63

Product Reviews: Cars, pas-
senger 
Fluted-side streamlined passen-
ger cars, N, Bachmann, Jan p72 
New York, New Haven & Hart-
ford 8600-series coaches, HO, 
Rapido, Jul p63 
Pennsylvania RR class BM70n 
RPO-baggage car, HO, Wm. K. 
Walthers Inc., Apr p96 
Pennsylvania RR class P70 
coach, HO, Broadway Limited 
Imports, Nov p66 
Pullman troop sleeper, O, Atlas 
O, Oct p63 
Smooth-side streamlined pas-
senger cars, HO, Bachmann, 
Oct p62

Product Reviews: Locomotives, 
diesel 
EMD E7A, HO, Bachmann, 
May p60 
EMD F3, S, MTH Electric 
Trains, Dec p64 
EMD FL9, N, Rapido, Feb p70 
Paducah rebuild GP10, HO, 
InterMountain, Oct p60 
EMD GP35, HO, Wm. K. Wal-
thers Inc. Sep p58 
EMD GP38-2, HO, MTH, Jan 
p70 
EMD GP39-2, HO, Athearn, 
Mar p64 
EMD SD40, HO, Athearn, Jun 
p64 
EMD SD40-2, N, Intermoun-
tain, Sep p60 
EMD SD40-2, HO, ScaleTrains.
com, Nov p62 
EMD SD60, HO, Wm. K. Wal-
thers Inc. Dec p62 
EMD SDP40F, N, Kato, May 
p65; with LokSound decoder, 
Oct p63 
General Electric C44-9W, HO, 
Kato, Feb p68 
Plymouth ML-8, HO, Wm. K. 
Wathers Inc., Jun p62

Product Reviews: Locomotives, 
gas turbine 
Union Pacific gas turbine-
electric, HO, ScaleTrains.com, 
Jan p68

Product Reviews: Locomotives, 
steam 
Mogul 2-6-0, N, Model Power, 
Nov p64 
Northern Pacific Class Z-8 4-6-
6-4 Challenger, HO, Athearn,
Aug p58
Southern Pacific GS-4 4-8-4
Daylight, HO, Bachman, Oct
p58
Union Pacific 4-8-8-4 Big Boy
HO, Rivarossi, Mar p66
USRA light 4-6-2 Pacific, HO,
Bachmann, Apr p92

Product Reviews: Miscellaneous
BlueRail Trains App upgrade, 
BlueRail Trains, Sep p63 
Evolution DCC starter set with 
DCS210 command station and 
DT500 throttle, Digitrax, May 
p62 
Flextrack, Z, Atlas, Dec p72 
Just Plug vehicles, HO, Wood-
land Scenics, Jul p65 
Lococruiser DCC decoder, ANE 
Model, Jan p75 
Static grass products: grass 
tufts, Pro Grass Micro Applica-
tor, static grass, Peco, Feb p72 
TrainClap 2000 audio DCC 
controller, Trainovations4you, 
Apr p98 
True-Scale couplers, N, Micro-
Trains Line, Mar p70

Product Reviews: Structures
Red Owl grocery store, HO, 
Menards, Aug p64 
Work shed, N, HO, O, Wood-
land Scenics Built & Ready, 
Jun p67

Product Reviews: Traction 
President’s Conference Commit-
tee streetcar, HO, Bachmann, 
Aug p60

Product Reviews: Train sets
Metropolitan Transportation 
Authority R17 subway car set, 
HO, MTH, Apr p94 
NJ Transit Bombardier ALP-
45DP and multilevel commuter 
cars, HO, Atlas, Jul p60

Prototype drawings 
Casting plaster walls for a 
scratchbuilt structure, Oct p24 
Plans for a distinctive trackside 
shed, Jan p60

Puckett, Larry 
ABCs of DCC power district 
management, Oct p50 
See DCC Corner 
See Product Reviews

R

Rail-marine showcase, A, Jul p42
Railroad You Can Model, A 

British Columbia Ry.’s Fort St. 
John Sub, Nov p55 
CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34 
Union Pacific’s Spine Line in 
HO and N, Apr p72 
See also Track plans

Realism tips for beginners, Mar 
p28

Re-enacting Rio Grande narrow 
gauge, Sep, p40

Rickaby, Dave 
Best of the Badger state, The, 
Dec p52  
Rio Grande trough the West, 
Feb p58

Ridgeway, Dale 
Appalachian scenes along the 
B&O, Mar p44

Rio Grande trough the West, Feb 
p58

Roseman, V.S. 
Upgrading streamlined passen-
ger cars, May p26

Russell, Harold W. 
Plans for a distinctive trackside 
shed, Jan p60 
See also Prototype drawings 

S

Sargent, Vern 
Z scale in a closet, Nov p50

Sassi, Lou 
50 years and 2 houses, Aug p40 



.’s Fort St.

Build dispatcher and operator 
desks, Oct p45

Building a portable staging fiddle 
yard, Mar p38

Building a vintage wooden freight 
car kit, Dec p36

Butts, Gary 
How to build an operating 
switch stand, Jul p52

C

Capturing the Midwest in HO 
scale, May p40

Carpenter, Bruce
Signal system to fit any rail-
road, A, Apr p66

Cartoons
Matteo, Matt: Jan, Feb, Mar, 
Apr, May, Jun, Jul, Aug, Sep, 
Oct, Nov, Dec

Casting plaster walls for a scratch-
built structure, Oct p24

Chasing the MR&T, Apr p40
Coal and steel for Rod Stewart’s

masterpiece layout, Jun p42

May June

November December

Ballasting main lines and sid-
ings, Jul p36 
Make a tripod holder for your 
smartphone, May p56 
See also Step by Step

Scenic showcase, A, May p32
Scratchbuild a locomotive shell 

from styrene, Jan p54
Scratchbuild a lumberyard from 

styrene, Mar p52
Seckler, Robert 

Model railroad is never done, A, 
Dec p28

Sethian, John 
Big and busy on the Pennsy, 
Nov p32

Shelf track plan for a switching 
line, A, Feb p64

Shoot photos like this with an 
iPhone, Nov p42

Signal system to fit any railroad, 
A, Apr p66

Simple route selection, Jul p39
Snell, M.R.

How to model repaired hop-
pers, Sep p32 
Model a MOW boxcar, Aug p53 
Model an aluminum billet load, 
Mar p35

Søeborg, Pelle
Build a modern grade crossing, 
Apr p84 
Capturing the Midwest in HO 
scale, May p40 
Composing a realistic bridge 
scene, Dec p44 
Shoot photos like this with an 
iPhone, Nov p42 
See also Step by Step

Sprague, Bob 
CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34 
Two railroads in one bedroom, 
Jan p62 
Union Pacific’s Spine Line in 
HO and N, Apr p72 
See also Railroad You Can 
Model, A

St. Laurent, Ron 
Mount a switch motor horizon-
tally, Jun p56

Sticky stucco, Dec p41
Step by Step

1940s cement mixers from 3-D 
printed parts, Jun p24 
Detail a boxcar interior, Nov 
p26 
How to customize a Quonset 
hut, Jan p28 
How to make better-looking 
trees, Aug p22 
How to model tall grass easily, 
Feb p32 
How to weather without an 
airbrush, Dec p24 
Kitbashing an early B&O wag-
ontop boxcar, Sep p22 
Make a hill from foam peanuts, 
Oct p22 
Make a pipe load from plastic 
and stripwood, Apr p36 
Model partial loads to enrich 
operations, Mar p26 
Replace warped handrails on an 
HO scale diesel, May p22 
Upgrade a Varney kit, Jul p24

Stover, Brooks 
Scratchbuild a locomotive shell 
from styrene, Jan p54

Swanson, Carl 
Coal and steel for Rod Stewart’s 
masterpiece layout, Jun p42

T

Take your best shot, Nov p46
Taylor, Andrew 

Model a modern log-grasping 

lift, Jun p53
Techniques 

11 lessons learned from build-
ing two model railroads, Apr 
p52 
Add shadows to structures with 
paint, Sep p50 
Ballasting main lines and sid-
ings, Jul p36 
Build a wiring harness, Feb p54 
Freelanced paint schemes from 
factory-painted models, Feb p42 
Mount a switch motor horizon-
tally, Jun p56 
Realism tips for beginners, Mar 
p28 
Shoot photos like this with an 
iPhone, Nov p42 
Sticky stucco, Dec p41 
Take your best shot, Nov p46 
Track 101, Jul p28 
Upgrading older turnouts, Jul 
p32 
Use natural soil and rocks in 
scenery, Sep p52 
See also Step by Step

Technology
ABCs of DCC power district 
management, Oct p50 
Future of model railroading, 
The, Apr p52 
Not quite a drop-in decoder, 
Nov p28 
Simple route selection, Jul p39

Track 101, Jul p28
Track plans

CSX up on Rocky Top, Aug p34 
Shelf track plan for a switching 
line, A, Feb p64 
Tracks in the street, Oct p30 
Two railroads in one bedroom, 
Jan p62 
Union Pacific’s Spine Line in 
HO and N, Apr p72 
See also Railroad You Can 
Model, A

Tracks in the street, Oct p30
Trackside Photos (italics indi-

cates photographer) 
Allen, John, Apr p105 
Angell, Dale, Feb p81 
Boardman, Terence, Mar p74 
Boyd, Gary, May p69 
Boyd, Robert A., Feb p80 
Brennecke, Paul, Aug p69 
Brookey, David, Jan p80 
Brooman, Eric, Feb p78 
Cook, Don, Jan p81 
Daniel, Tom, Feb p80 
Danneman, Mike, Apr p103 
Diamond, John, Jul p70 
Dodge, Andrew, Nov p70 
Dolkos, Paul, May p69, Nov p68 
Dupler, Barry, Dec p76 
Fleming, Harold, May p69 
Foreman, Ron, Dec p74 
Gale, David, Jul p71 
Gasparik, Lee, Sep p64 
Glancy, Gerry, Jul p70 
Glenz, Aury, Dec p77 
Hausen, Bob, Jul p71 
Hegge, Bob, Apr p108 
Hoover, Gary, Apr p105 
Kahne, Paul, Sep p64 
Kampe, Paul, Jan p78 
King, Ben, Apr p102 
Kirkwood, Ken, Jan p80 
Larson, Paul, Apr p109 
Lewis, Dan, Apr p108 
MacDonald, Lou, Jun p73  
Malmborg, Rolf, Nov p70 
Marsh, Lee, Mar p72, Jun p73 
Matitz, John, Sep p66 
McIver, Steve, Jun p72 
McLeod, Dave, Nov p71 
Moses, R.D., Oct p66 
Nash, Weldon, Oct p66 
North American Prototype 

Modelers club, Sep p66 
Olson, John, Feb p80 
Örneholm, Flemming, Apr p106 
Puffer, Seth, Aug p68 
Rabbitt, Mike, Nov p68 
Raseni, Davide, Jan p81, Oct 
p67 
Ravenscroft, Kenny, Mar p74 
Ridgeway, Dale, Dec p77 
Roverud, Greg, Dec p77 
Ryan, Pat, Jun p70 
Sassi, Lou, Mar p75 
Sassi, Lou, Jul p68 
Scenic Lines Modelers club, 
Jul p70 
Scheef, Bill, Dec p76 
Schmidt, Art, Apr p102 
Shinnie, Greg, Aug p66 
Smith, Joe, Mar p75 
Søeborg, Pelle, Apr p106 
Stetz, Jon C., Feb p81 
Strebel, Steve, Feb p81 
Ströver, Thorsten, Aug p68 
Sundance Central club, Jul p68 
Thomas, Glyn, Sep p66 
Thompson, Mat, Oct p64 
Tricker, Michael, May p66, Oct 
p66 
Twin Cities Model Railroad 
Museum, Jan p78 
Vance, Rod, May p68 
Walz, Richard, Sep p67 
Weixl, Don, Nov p70 
Zuback, Bill, Apr p104

Trains of Thought 
“Are you Tony?” Jun p82 
Balancing progress and enjoy-
ment, Dec p86 
Fighting the clicker wars, Sep 
p78 
Finding your comfort zone, 
Nov p82 
Have a Plan B for your model-
ing era, Mar p86 
Pragmatic prototype modeling, 
May p78 
Modeling ambassador, A, Feb 
p90 
Model railroads are a time 
machine, Apr p118 
Modeling from memories, Jul 
p82 
Multiple deck design, or ‘rinse 
and repeat’, Aug p78 
That spot on the ground, Jan 
p90 
Variety from a second-hand 
Rose, Oct p78

Two railroads in one bedroom, 
Jan p62

Tylick, Mike 
Model simple utility poles, Oct 
p38

U-V

Union Pacific’s Spine Line in HO 
and N, Apr p72

Upgrading older turnouts, Jul p32
Upgrading streamlined passenger 

cars, May p26
Upstate New York in 1948, Feb 

p46
Use natural soil and rocks in scen-

ery, Sep p52
Using multiple techniques to build 

a cement plant, Jun p34

W-X-Y-Z

White, Eric 
Another round: MR returns to 
the Beer Line, Jan p32 
Benchwork and track for the 
Beer Line addition, Feb p36 
Not quite a drop-in decoder, 

Nov p28 
Building a vintage wooden 
freight car kit, Dec p36 
Using multiple techniques to 
build a cement plant, Jun p34
See also Step by Step

Wills, Keith 
See Heritage Fleet

Z scale in a closet, Nov p50
Z scale piece of the USA in 

France, A, Aug p30

Now on ModelRailroader.com

The 2005-2017 annual indices are 
available as PDFs under The Magazine 
tab at www.ModelRailroader.com. 
For a searchable index of articles in 
Model Railroader and other model and 
prototype  railroad publications, visit     
www.index.mrmag.com.

© 2018 Kalmbach Publishing Co. This material may not be reproduced in any 
form without permission from the publisher.  www.ModelRailroader.com


	MRR Index_1
	MRR Index_2
	MRR Index_3
	MRR Index_4

